credit shall not reduce the amount payable to PDL to less than Fifty Percent (50%) of what 
would otherwise have been paid to PDL: and 

(b) q[Ler notificatio_n by GN_E pursuq_nt to Sgction 2. ~ the an1Jual maintenan9e fees paid 91'. 
GNE pursuant to Section 3. 02 shall be reduced to Seventy-Five Thousand United States Dollars 
rus $75.000). 

3.04 Royalties to POL. The royalties payable to PDL under this PDL License Agreement shall 
be as set forth in Section 4.1 of the Master Agreement, except that in the event that GNE: (i) 
breaches its obligations under Sections 2.3 or 2.4 of the Settlement Agreement by and between